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try and determine such appeal, without a jury, on ten days’ no-
tice by the town board, or the applicant, or the adverse party.
The order entered by the county court shall be final unless an
appeal therefrom to the circuit court of such county shall be
filed within thirty davs after the entry of such order. All pro-
ceedings after such appeal from the order and decision of the
county eourt shall conform to the rules of the proceedings of
such cireuit court.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved May 10, 1913,

No. 326, A.] " [Published May 13, 1913.
CHAPTER 216.
AN ACT to create subsection 5 of section 1022—58 of the stat-
utes, providing a limit of. time within which elaims must be
made for fees thereunder.

The people of the State of Wiscansin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follmes:

SectioN 1. There is added to section 1022—38 of the statutes
a new subsection to read: (Section 1022—58) 5. Any person
entitled to such fee shall claim and demand the same within a
period of three years after receipt by the county treasurer of the
warrant or certificate from the state registrar authorizing such
payment, and no right to such fee shall exist after the expiration
of such time. Provided that every claim and right now existing
to such fees as are mentioned in this section of the statutes,
whether arising thereunder or under any other law relating to
such fees, shall become void, and every right of action for the
¢ollection thereof shall he barred, after the expiration of one
year from and after the passage and publication hereof.

Section 2. This aet shall take effeet and be in foree from and
after its passage and publication.

Approved May 10, 1913,

No. 439, A.] ‘ [ Published May 13, 1913,
(HAPTER 217.
AN ACT to ereate section 381m of the statutes, relating to em-
ployes of the university,
The prople of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senale and
Assembly, do enact as follows:
Section 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to
read: Section 381m. The hoard of regents are empowered and



